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FILED: January 10, 2022 

TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY'S 
NOTICE OF WITHDRAW AL OF COUNSEL FOR JAMES D. BEASLEY 

Ausley McMullen hereby serves notice that, after many years of distinguished service, 

James D. Beasley retired from the firm and from representation of Tampa Electric Company on 

January 7, 2022. Please update mailing lists, email lists, and certificates of service for this docket 

accordingly. Please serve copies of all pleadings, orders, notices and other papers filed in this 

proceeding on the following: 

J. Jeffry Wahlen 
jwahlen@ausley.com 
Malcolm N. Means 
mmeans@ausley.com 
Ausley McMullen, P.A. 
Post Office Box 391 
Tallahassee, FL 32302 
(850) 224-9115 
(850) 222-7560 (fax) 

DA TED this 10th day of January 2022. 

Paula K. Brown 
regdept@tecoenergy.com 
Manager, Regulatory Coordination 
Tampa Electric Company 
Post Office Box 111 
Tampa, FL 33601 
(813) 228-1444 
(813) 228-1770 (fax) 

Respectfully submitted, 

J. JEFFRY WAHLEN 
MALCOLM N. MEANS 
Ausley McMullen 
Post Office Box 391 
Tallahassee, FL 32302 
(850) 224-9115 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true copy of the foregoing Notice of Withdrawal has been 

furnished by electronic mail this 10th day of January 2022 on the following: 

Ms. Suzanne S. Brownless 
Special Counsel 
Office of the General Counsel 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
sbrownle@psc.state.fl.us 
 
Richard Gentry 
Office of Public Counsel 
111 West Madison Street – Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 
Gentry.richard@leg.state.fl.us 
 
Ms. Dianne M. Triplett 
Duke Energy Florida, Inc. 
299 First Avenue North 
St. Petersburg, FL 33701 
Dianne.triplett@duke-energy.com 
FLRegulatoryLegal@duke-energy.com 
 
Mr. Matthew R. Bernier 
Senior Counsel 
Duke Energy Florida, Inc. 
106 East College Avenue, Suite 800 
Tallahassee, FL 32301-7740 
Matthew.bernier@duke-energy.com 
 
Mr. Jon C. Moyle, Jr. 
Ms. Karen A. Putnal 
Moyle Law Firm 
118 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 
kputnal@moylelaw.com 
 
 
 

Mr. John T. Butler 
Assistant General Counsel – Regulatory 
Florida Power & Light Company 
700 Universe Boulevard (LAW/JB) 
Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420 
john.butler@fpl.com 
 
Mr. Kenneth Hoffman 
Vice President, Regulatory Relations 
Florida Power & Light Company 
215 South Monroe Street, Suite 810 
Tallahassee, FL 32301-1859 
ken.hoffman@fpl.com 
 
Mr. James W. Brew 
Ms. Laura A. Wynn 
Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew, PC 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW 
Eighth Floor, West Tower 
Washington, D.C. 20007-5201 
jbrew@smxblaw.com 
law@smxblaw.com 
 
Mr. Zachary M. Fabish 
Ms. Julie Kaplan 
Ms. Diana Csank 
Sierra Club 
50 F Street, NW, Eighth Floor 
Washington, DC 20001 
julie.kaplan@sierraclub.org 
diana.csank@sierraclub.org 
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